
No. 168

SUPPLEMENT
TO THE

3433

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Zealand Railways Corporation-General Scale of Charges
Notice, Amendment No. 4

PURSUANT to the New Zealand Railways Corporation Act 1981,
the NewZealand Railways Corporation hereby makes the following
alterations and additions to the General Scale of Charges dated the
9th day of 7uly 1982, published in Supplement dated the 12th day
ofJuly 1982 to the NewZealand Gazetteof 8 July 1982* and hereby
declares that such alterations and additions shall come into force
on the 6th day of November 1983 .
Dated this 1 st day of November 1983 .

T. M. HAYWARD,
General Manager, New Zealand Railways Corporation.

*Gazette, 1982, p. 2207
Amendment No . 1 : Gazette, 1982, p. 2957
Amendment No. 2: Gazette, 1982, p. 4301
Amendment No . 3: Gazette, 1983, p. 735

List of Contents: Page 2210
Insert after the clause reference "2.15.4 Lost season tickets" a new
clause reference 2.15.5 :

2.15.5

	

Lost rail ferry passenger tickets
Omit.'
4.6 New Plymouth - Taumarunui service fares
4.7

	

Christchurch - Picton service fares
4.8 Christchwch - Greymouth service fares
Insert :
4.6

	

Christchurch - Picton service fares
4.7

	

Christchwch - Greymouth service fares
Page 2211
Omit :
8.6

	

Papakura - Henderson via Newmarket rail suburban services
fares
Insert:
8.6

	

Papakura - Waitakere via Newmarket rail suburban services
fares

OF

THURSDAY, 13 OCTOBER 1983

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: FRIDAY, 14 OCTOBER 1983

2.10.1

	

Class 1 war pensioners : Page 2213
Omit this clause and substitute.
2.10.1

	

Class 1 war pensioners: On presentation of the appropriate
free pass issued by the Department of Social Welfare, Class 1 war
pensioners, and their accompanying attendants if the free pass is
so endorsed, are entitled to travel free except that charges for rail
ferry passenger tickets are to be debited to the Department of Social
Welfare.

2.14.4

	

Season tickets: Page 2214
Omit Insert

In first line

	

. .

	

. .

	

. .

	

tourist

	

travel

Omit:

Omit.'

Insert :

Insert:

2.14.6

	

Refund or re-issue entitlement: Page 2214

Less than 7 days prior to travel date on ticket but more than 30
minutes prior to departwe time shown on ticket.

Later than 30 minutes prior to departwe time shown on the ticket
but within 3 months of the date of travel shown on the ticket.

Less than 7 days prior to travel date on ticket but in the case ofa
rail ticket more than 30 minutes prior to departwe time shown or
in the case of a rail ferry ticket more than 30 minutes prior to
reporting time shown.

Later than 30 minutes prior to departure time shown in the case
of a rail ticket or later than than 30 minutes prior to reporting time
shown in the case of a rail ferry ticket but in either case within 3
months after the date of travel.

2.15

	

Lost rickets
Insert after clause 2.15.4 a new clause 2.15.5
2.15.5

	

Lost rail ferry passenger tickets: When a rail ferry ticket is
issued for passenger travel only, it will not be refundable in the
event of loss.



3434

8.3 .3

	

Monthly season fares: Page 2227
Omit this clause and substitute:
8.3 .3

	

Monthly season fares:

4.6

	

New Plymouth - Taumarunui service fares: Page 2220
Omit this clause.

4.7

	

Christchurch - PiMon service fares: Page 2221
Omit Insert

In heading

	

. .

	

. .

	

. .

	

4.7

	

4.6
4.8

	

Christchurch - Greymouth service fares: Page 2221
Omit Insert

In heading

	

. .

	

. .

	

. .

	

. .

	

4.8

	

4.7

8.4 .3

	

Monthly season fares: Page 2228
Omit this clause and substitute.'
8.4.3

	

Monthly season fares:

~. H
d

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE
	

No. 168

a

Ua 3 ~ ~o"o~ ~~ v
o
0

.a
3

Z

>
~~

w

~

V

>.

~

0

c
x

~°
n a

0H
3

Newmarket 14.70
Mt Eden 17.50 14 .70
Kingsiand . . 24.10 17 .50 14 .70
Morningside . 24.10 17 .50 14 .70 14.30
Baldwin Ave. 24.50 24.10 17 .50 14 .70 14 .70
Mt Albert . . . . 24.50 24.10 17 .50 15 .00 14 .70 14 .30
Avondale . . . 28 .00 24.50 24.10 18 .20 17 .50 14.70 14 .70

New Lynn . . . 31 .50 28.00 24.50 24.10 24.10 24.10 17 .50 14.70
Fruitvale Rd . 37.80 31 .10 27.60 24.50 24.10 24.10 24.10 17.50 14 .30
Glen Eden . . . 37.80 31.50 31 .10 27.60 24.50 24.10 24.10 24.10 14 .70 14.70
Sunnyvale . . 38 .50 37.80 31 .50 31 .10 31 .10 27.60 24.50 24.10 24.10 17.50 14.70
Henderson . . 43.40 37 .80 37.80 31 .50 31 .50 31 .10 28.00 24.50 24.10 24.10 17.50 14.70
Sturgess Rd . . 48.30 38.50 37.80 37.80 37.80 31 .50 31 .10 27.60 24.10 24.10 24.10 14.70 14.70
Ranui 48.30 48.30 38 .50 37 .80 37.80 37.80 31 .50 31 .10 27.60 24.50 24.10 17.50 17.50 14.70
Swanson . . . 50.70 48.30 48.30 43.40 38.50 37.80 37.80 37.80 31 .10 31.10 24.50 24.10 24.10 17.50 14 .70
Waitakere . . . . 54.20 50.70 49.00 48.30 48.30 48.30 43.40 38.50 37.80 37.80 31 .50 28.00 24.50 24.10 24.10 17 .50

si
a o

$ $

.o

~b

~

$

a
c

°

~

$

H 3 0

$ $ $

eao

$

b

$

o,
a
$

:c
cC"

$

't~

3

$

8

x

$

3
~
~
$

:a
~
E~
S

sa
H
$

a
a
$

Orakei . . 17 .50 31.10 31.10 31.50 31 .50 37.80 38 .10 38.50 48.30 48.30 48.30 50.70 54.20

Meadowbank . . 18.20 14.30 27.60 31.10 31 .10 31.50 37.80 37.80 38.50 48.30 48.30 48.30 49.00 52.10

Glenn Innes . . . . 24 .10 17 .50 14 .70 24.10 24.10 24.50 27.60 31.10 31 .50 31.50 37.80 38.50 43.70 48.30 49.00

Tamaki . 24 .50 24.10 17 .50 14 .70 24.10 24.10 24.10 24.50 31.10 31.10 31 .50 37.80 37 .80 38.50 43.70 48.30

Panmure . . . . 27 .60 24.10 24.10 14 .70 14 .70 17 .50 24.10 24.10 24.10 24.50 27.60 31.10 31.50 37 .80 37.80 38.50 48.30

8.5.1 Ordinary adult single fares: Page 2228

Omit Insert
Manwewa to Newmarket fare . . 1 .90 1 .40

8.5.2 Ten trip fares: Page 2229

Omit Insert
Manurewa to Newmarket fare . . 12.50 11.00



4 OCTOBER
	

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE
	

3435

8.5.3

	

Monthly season fares: Page 2229
)mit this clause and substitute:
'~.5 .3

	

Monthly season fares:

.6

	

Papakura - Henderson via Newmarket rail suburban services
fares: Pages 2229 and 2230

)mit this clause and substitute:
.6

	

Papakura - Waitakere via Newmarket rail suburban services
fires
'he following scale of fares shall apply on the Papakura-Waitakere
is Newmarket rail suburban services :
.6 .1

	

Ordinary adult single fares:

W

b
co

to

b
c

Q

o
.j

w

Q
b
O

¢>

~

,~
3
z

a:

cc

w

~
W
C

~

>
C

0o

i
F

x

x°
H
o~~o

C

a

o
y
Q
cC

V
:d

3

.emuera 0.70 0.70 0.80 0.80 0.80 1 .00 1 .10 1 .10 1.10 1.40 1 .40 1 .50 1 .50 1 .70 1.90
Ilershe 0.80 0.80 0.90 1 .00 1 .00 1 .10 1 .20 1 .30 1.40 1.50 1 .50 1 .70 1 .80 1 .90 2.00
enrose 0.90 0.90 1 .00 1 .10 1 .10 1 .10 1 .30 1 .40 1.40 1.50 1 .70 1 .80 1 .90 1 .90 2.00
outhdown 0.90 1.00 1 .10 1 .10 1 .10 1 .30 1 .40 1 .40 1.50 1.70 1 .80 1 .90 1 .90 2.00 2.00
Vestfield 1.00 1 .10 1 .10 1 .20 1 .20 1 .30 1 .40 1 .50 1.50 1.80 1 .90 1 .90 2.00 2.00 2.00
)tahuhu 1.10 1 .10 1.20 1.20 1.30 1 .40 1 .50 1 .50 1 .70 1 .80 1.90 1.90 2.00 2.00 2.20

langere 1 .10 1 .20 1 .20 1 .30 1 .40 1 .40 1 .50 1.50 1.80 1.90 1 .90 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.20
liddlemore . 1 .10 1 .20 1 .30 1 .40 1 .40 1 .40 1 .50 1 .70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.20
apatoetoe 1 .30 1 .30 1 .40 1 .40 1 .50 1 .50 1 .70 1 .80 1.90 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.20 2.30
uhinui 1 .40 1 .40 1 .40 1 .50 1 .50 1 .70 1 .80 1.90 1.90 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.20 2.30
liri 1 .40 1 .40 1 .50 1 .50 1 .50 1 .80 1 .90 1 .90 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.20 2.20 2.40
lomai . . 1 .50 1 .50 1 .50 1 .70 1 .80 1 .90 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.20 2.20 2.30 2.50
lanurewa . 1 .90 1 .90 1 .90 1 .90 1 .90 1 .90 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.20 2.20 2.30 2.30 2.60
1e Mahia . 1 .90 1 .90 1 .90 1 .90 1 .90 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.20 2.20 2.30 2.30 2.40 2.60
1akanini . 1 .90 1 .90 1 .90 1 .90 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.20 2.20 2.30 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.80
apakura 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.20 2.20 2.30 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.60 3.00

.b

Q

w

z a w

O
c
w

G

5
'~
;
3

7

~

,r
v

d

O
o,
a

~
'a

'C
'c0
a

=

. Q

E~

Nemarket . . 14 .70
'.emuera 17 .50 14 .70
Ilerslie 24.10 17 .50 14 .70
'enrose 24.10 24 .10 17 .50 14 .70
outhdown . 27 .60 24.10 24.10 17 .50 14 .70

Vestfield 31.10 24.50 24.10 17 .50 14 .70 14 .70

ltahuhu 31.10 27 .60 24.50 24.10 17 .50 14 .70 14 .70
langere 31.50 28 .00 24.50 24.10 24.10 17 .50 14 .70 14 .30
liddlemore 31.50 31 .10 27.60 24.10 24.10 17 .50 17 .50 14 .70 14 .30
'apatoetoe . 37 .80 31 .50 31 .10 24.50 24.10 24.10 18 .20 17 .50 14 .70 14 .70

'uhinui 38.10 37 .80 31 .50 28.00 24.50 24.10 24.10 24.10 17 .50 14 .70 14 .70

Viri . 38.50 37 .80 37 .80 31 .10 27.60 24.50 24.10 24.10 24.10 17 .50 14 .70 14.70

lomai . . 48.30 38.50 37 .80 31 .50 31 .10 27.60 24.50 24.10 24.10 24.10 17 .50 14.70 14.70

lanurewa . . 48.30 38.50 38 .50 37 .80 31 .50 31 .10 31 .10 24.50 24.50 24.10 24.10 18 .20 15 .00 14 .70

'e Mahia . 48.30 48.30 43.70 37 .80 37 .80 31 .50 31 .10 31 .10 27.60 24.50 24.10 24.10 24.10 17 .50 14 .70
'akanini 50.10 48.30 48.30 38 .50 37 .80 37 .80 31 .50 31 .50 31 .10 30.40 24.50 24.10 24.10 18 .20 14 .70 14 .70
'apakura 54.20 50.70 49.00 48.30 48.30 38 .10 37 .80 37.80 37.80 37.80 31 .50 31.10 27.60 24 .50 24.10 24.10 17 .50



3436

	

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

	

No. 168

8.6 .2

	

Ten trip fares:

8.6 .3

	

Monthly season fares:

"a

a2

wa a

aB

t
~

4)

o

a

>...a

z w

bw

0

>

x x A 3

Remuera . 17.80 19.60 21.00 22.70 24.10 26.60 30.40 31 .80 34.40 37.60 39.80 42.00 44.50 47.60 53.20

Ellershe . . 21 .70 23.50 25.00 26.80 28.00 30.40 34.30 35.70 38.10 41 .50 43.70 45.90 48.30 51 .50 54.30

Penrose . . 23 .80 25.50 26.90 28.80 30.30 32 .60 36.00 37.80 40.30 43.40 45.50 47.60 50.40 53.60 54.30

Southdown . . 26 .20 28.00 29.40 31.50 32 .90 35 .00 38.80 40.50 42.90 46.20 48.30 50.40 52 .90 54.30 56.40

Westfield . 28 .00 30.10 31.20 33.10 34.60 37.00 40.70 42.20 44.80 47.60 50.20 52.20 54.30 54 .30 57.40
Otahuhu . . 30 .10 31.80 33.20 35.00 36.00 38 .70 42.30 43.70 46.50 49.70 52.00 53.90 54.30 54 .30 59.20
Mangere . . 31 .50 33.60 34.60 36.50 38.00 40.30 43.70 45.50 48.20 51 .10 53.50 54.30 54.30 56 .00 60.90
Middlemore . . 32 .20 34.30 35.70 37.40 38.80 41.40 45.10 46.50 49.10 52.40 54.20 54.30 54.30 56 .70 61 .30
Papatoetoe . 35 .00 37.10 38.10 39.90 41.60 43.70 47.60 49.20 51 .70 54.20 54.20 54.30 56.40 58 .80 64.10

Puhinui . 37 .80 38.80 40.60 42.30 43.40 46.00 49.70 51 .10 53 .50 54.20 54.20 55.30 58.10 60.90 65.50

Wiri . . 38 .80 40.90 42.30 43.70 45.50 47.60 51.40 53 .00 54 .20 54.20 55.30 57.40 59.90 62.30 67.60

Homai . . . . 41 .60 43.40 45.10 46.50 48.30 50.40 54.20 54.20 54 .20 55.80 57.90 59.90 62.00 64.80 69.30

Manurewa . . 43 .70 45.50 46.90 49.00 50.40 52.80 54.20 54.20 54 .90 57 .90 59.70 61.60 64.10 66.50 71.80

Te Mahia . . 46 .50 48.30 49.70 51 .40 52.80 54.20 54.20 54.90 57.00 60.00 61 .90 64.10 66.20 69.00 73.50

Takanini . . 49 .00 50.40 52.10 53.50 54.20 54.20 55.30 57.00 59.10 61.90 64.00 65.80 68.30 70.70 76.00

Papakura . . . . 53 .50 54.20 54.20 54.20 54.60 56.70 60.20 61.20 63.50 66.30 68.20 70.00 72.80 75.60 80.20

i2

.b

a
>Q

as ¢ z

pG
c

w
w
C7

>
>1

rn

0

x

o
oG
0

v
a
a

x
3

Remuera 5.10 5.60 6.10 6.50 6.90 7.60 8.70 9.10 9.90 10.80 11 .40 12 .00 12 .70 13.60 15 .20

Ellershe 6.20 6.80 7.20 7.70 8.00 8.70 9.80 10 .20 10.90 11.90 12 .50 13 .10 13 .80 14.70 15.50

Penrose 6.80 7.30 7.70 8.30 8.70 9.40 10 .30 10 .90 11 .60 12.40 13 .00 13 .60 14 .40 15 .30 15.50

Southdown 7.50 8.00 8.40 9.00 9.50 10 .00 11 .10 11 .60 12.30 13.20 13 .80 14.40 15 .10 15 .50 16 .10

Westfield 8.00 8.60 9.00 9.50 9.90 10 .60 11 .70 12 .10 12.80 13 .60 14.40 14.90 15 .50 15 .50 16 .40

Otahuhu 8.60 9.10 9.50 10.00 10.30 11.10 12 .10 12 .50 13.30 14 .20 14.90 15 .40 15 .50 15 .50 16 .90

Mangere 9.00 9.60 9.90 10.50 10.90 11.60 12 .50 13 .00 13.80 14 .60 15.30 15.50 15 .50 16 .00 17 .40

Middlemore . 9.20 9.80 10.20 10.70 11 .10 11 .90 12 .90 13 .30 14 .10 15 .00 15.50 15.50 15.50 16 .20 17 .50

Papatoetoe . 10 .00 10 .60 10.90 11 .40 11.90 12 .50 13 .60 14 .10 14 .90 15 .50 15.50 15.50 16 .10 16 .80 18 .30

Puhinui . 10 .80 11 .10 11 .60 12 .10 12.40 13 .20 14.20 14 .60 15 .30 15 .50 15 .50 15.80 16:60 17 .40 18 .70

Wiri . . 11 .10 11 .70 12.10 12 .50 13.00 13 .60 14.70 15 .20 15 .50 15 .50 15 .80 16.40 17 .10 17 .80 19 .30

Homai . . . 11 .90 12 .40 12 .90 13 .30 13.80 14.40 15.50 15 .50 15 .50 16 .00 16 .60 17.10 17 .70 18 .50 19 .80

Manurewa 12.50 13 .00 13 .40 14 .00 14 .40 15 .10 15.50 15 .50 15 .70 16 .60 17 .10 17.60 18.30 19.00 20.50

Te Mahia . 13 .30 13 .80 14 .20 14 .70 15 .10 15.50 15 .50 15 .70 16 .30 17 .20 17 .70 18.30 18.90 19.70 21.00

Takanini . 14.00 14.40 14 .90 15 .30 15 .50 15 .50 15 .80 16.30 16 .90 17 .70 18 .30 18.80 19.50 20.20 21.70

Papakura 15.30 15 .50 15 .50 15 .50 15 .60 16 .20 17 .20 17.50 18 .20 19.00 19 .50 20.00 20.80 21.60 22.90



I4 OCTOBER

11 .4

	

Rail ferry checked baggage: Page 2239
Omit this clause and substitute.'
11 .4

	

Rail ferry checked baggage
Passengers embarking at Wellington or Picton for journeys by rail
ferry only, may check their baggage at the railway station pnor to
departure of the ship for collection at the railway station at Picton
or Wellington as the case may be. Baggage checked under this pro-
vision must be delivered to Wellington or Picton railway station as
applicable not less than two hours before sailing time .
12.6

	

Bicycles, power cycles, motor cycles and dogs: Page 2240
Omit this clause and substitute:
12 .6

	

Bicycles, power cycles, motor cycles and dogs
Bicycles, power cycles (not exceeding 25 kilograms in weight) or
dogs (tethered or in boxes) accompanying passengers by rail, or
road services will not be accepted as excess baggage and must be
consigned at "owners risk" as parcels traffic except that guide dogs
may accompany blind passengers at no additional charge (refer to
clause 2.10.3). Motor cycles and power cycles exceeding 25 kilo-
grams in weight will not be accepted as excess baggage and must
be consigned as goods traffic .

Insert after the clause reference "20.14.4 hazardous goods" a new
clause reference 20.14.5 :

Omit:

Insert:

Omit:

20.14.5

	

Motor cycles

21 .8

	

Right to decline to accept
21 .9

	

Workload on Corporation
Page 2254

34 . MOTOR CYCLES

34. DELETED

List of Contents : Page 2253

21 .7 .5

	

Right to decline to accept
21 .7 .6

	

Workload on Corporation

34 .1 Definition
34 .2

	

Motorcycles accompanying passengers
34 .2 .1 Addressing
34 .2 .2 Charges
34.2 .3

	

Owner's risk
34.2 .4 Trailers, sidecars, go-karts
34.2 .5

	

Limit to one motor cycle
34 .3

	

Motor cycles not accompanying passengers
34 .4

	

Preparation for transit
34 .5

	

Left motor cycles
34 .6 Storage
Insert:

20 . TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON ALL SERVICES :
Page 2262

Insert after clause 20.14.4 a new clause 20.14.5 :
20.14.5

	

Motor cycles : When charged with petrol or any inflamm-
able liquid, motor cycles shall not be accepted for carnage. Battery
leads must be disconnected from the battery and tied back in such
a manner that they cannot touch the battery terminals while in
transit .

21 .7 .3

	

Class G Goods: Page 2264
Omit Insert

In second line

	

. .

	

. .

	

in

	

at
21.7 .5

	

Right to decline to accept: Page 2284
Omit this clause and substitute:
21 .8

	

Right to decline to accept
The Corporation may decline to accept for carriage, or may accept
for carriage only under special arrangement, articles which by rea-
son of their excessive length, bulk, weight or other circumstances
the Corporation considers to be unsuitable for carriage, or suitable
for carriage only under special conditions .
21 .7 .6

	

Workload on Corporation : Page 2284
Omit this clause and substitute.'
21 .9

	

Workload on Corporation:
In the case of consignments of traffic charged at rate classes A, B,
C, D, E plus 25 percent, E plus 50 percent, or G, the units of the
consignment must be such as will not impose on the Corporation
unreasonable work in handling or tallying the goods.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

23. PARCELS CLASSIFICATION: Page 2265
Omit :
Bicycles or scooters, motor

	

. .

	

see clause 34
23 .1

	

"Owner's risk" : Page 2265
Omit this clause and substitute:
23 .1

	

"Owner's risk"
Consignments classified as parcels rate plus 50 percent will when
conveyed at "owners risk" be reduced to standard parcel rates . The
provisions ofclause 24.2 will not apply when this option is exercised.

Omit:
Two or more articles or packages charges on group weight
Insert:
Two or more articles or packages charged on group weight

26 .3.3

	

Terminal charge : Page 2270
Omit Insert

In first line

	

24.5

	

24.4

27.3

	

Terminal charge : Page 2270
Omit Insert

In first line

	

24.5

	

24.4

29.2

	

Terminal charge : Page 2271
Omit ~ Insert

In second line

	

. .

	

24.5

	

24.4

34 . DELETED

25 .1

	

Charges: Page 2270

31 .1 .1

	

Bulk consignments: Page 2272

10 cents per
kilogram

Omit this clause and substitute:

Insert

33.7 Terminal charge: Page 2273
Omit Insert

In first line

	

24.5

	

24.4

34 MOTOR CYCLES : Pages 2274 & 2275

36 CLASSIFIED RAIL GOODS RATES: Page 2278
Insert between class H and J a new class H less 1096 rate:

3437

Kilometres

Exceeding

HOo~os

Per$ale
Kilometres

Exceeding

HOo~os

per$ale

50 4.51 226 9.48
53 4.51 234 9.69
56 4.51 242 9.91
59 4.51 250 10 .13
62 4.51 258 10 .34
65 4.51 266 10 .56
68 4.59 274 10 .77
71 4.66 282 10 .99
74 4.73 290 11 .21
77 4.81 298 11 .33
80 4.88 306 11 .45
83 4.95 314 11 .58
86 5.03 322 11 .71
89 5.10 332 11 .86
92 5.18 342 12 .02
95 5.25 358 12 .29
98 5.31 374 12 .56

101 5.39 390 12 .83
104 5.46 406 13 .10
107 5.54 422 13 .37
110 5.61 438 13 .64
1t4 5.73 454 13 .91
122 5.92 470 14 .18
130 6.11 486 14 .45
138 6.31 502 14 .72
146 6.50 518 14 .99
154 6.81 534 15 .26
162 7.13 550 15 .53
170 7.45 566 15 .80
178 7.77 582 16 .07
186 8.08 598 16.34
194 8.41 614 16 .61
202 8.73 630 16 .89
210 9.05 646 17 .15
218 9.26 662 17 .42

15 .9.3 Refund entitlement: Page 2243
Omit Insert

In seventh line . . . . departure reporting
time

In eighth line departure reporting
time

Omit
In second line . . $5 .00

per 50
kilograms

33.2 .2: Page 2273
Omit :
(refer to clause 34)



3438

Page 2279
Insert between class H and J a new class H less 10°Yo rate :
Kilometres

Not
Exceeding

Omit:

Omit:

Price 45c

H less
1096

Per Bale
S

b9.4.2 Private: Page 2308

70 .8

	

Short Distance Railage: Page 2313

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Kilometres
Not

Exceeding

H less
104b

Per Bale

678 17 .70

	

1388 29.77
702 18 .11

	

1413 30.20
726 18 .51

	

1438 30.62
750

	

18.93

	

1463 ~

	

31 .05
774 19 .33

	

1488 31 .46
798 19 .74

	

1513 31 .90
822 20.15

	

1538 32.32
846 20.56

	

1563 32.74
870 20:97

	

1588 33.17
894 21.38

	

1613 33.60
918

	

21 .78

	

!638

	

34.02
942 22.19

	

1663 34.44
966 22.59

	

1688 34.88
990 23.00

	

1713 35.30
1014 23 .41

	

1738 35.72
1038 23 .81

	

1763 36.14
1063 24.25

	

1788 36.58
1088 24.67

	

1813 36.99
1113 25.09

	

1838 37.42
1138 25.52

	

1863 37.84
1163 25.94

	

1888 38.27
1188 26.37

	

1913 38.70
1213 26.79

	

1938 39.11
1238 27.22

	

1963 39.55
1263 27.64

	

1988 39.97
1288 28.07

	

2013 40.40
1313 28.49

	

2038 40.82
1338 28.92

	

2063 41.25
1363 29.34

	

2088 41.67

43 .2

	

Livestock in crates : Page 2286
Omit Insert

In third line

	

. .

	

. .

	

. .

	

. .

	

given

	

required

Meat, fresh, frozen, or chilled; consigned
to a port or wharf for export . Charge
as for 3 kilometres at rates shown m
clause 53 . Ship's dunnage, per four-
wheeled wagon . .

	

. .

	

. .

	

. .

	

79.50

	

79.50
Insert:
Meat, fresh, frozen, or chilled, consigned

to a port or wharf for export. Charge
as for 3 kilometres at rates shown m
clause 53.

Ship's dunnage, per four-wheeled
wagon . . . . . . . . . .

	

79.50

	

79.50

Goods consigned inter-island to or from stations between Grace-
field and Upper Hutt, Tawa and Plimmerton, or Koromiko and
Blenheim shall be charged silage at the following rates from or to
the ferry terminal :

Goods consigned inter-island to or from stations between Grace-
field and Upper Hutt, Tawa and Plimmerton, or Tuamarina and
Blenheim inclusive shall be charged silage for. the short distance
from or to the appropriate ferry terminal at the following rates. Rail
ferry and any longer distance ra>lage charges for the opposite island
which may apply are additional to these rates .

Omit:

Insert:

Omit:

Insert:

Page 2331

Insert;

70.10.2 Parcels: Page 2313

No. 168

Note : The terminal charge prescribed in clause 24.5 shall be addi-
tional where parcels traffic is consigned from Picton to Wellington,
Petone, Lower Hutt, or Gracefield .

Note : The terminal charge prescribed in clause 24.4 shall be addi-
tional where parcels traffic is consigned from Picton to Wellington.

73

	

Goods Classification : Page 2316

Alumina, sulphate of (ferric alum) for water purification purposes-
See clause 39 E
Insert:
Alumina, sulphate of (ferric alum or aluminium sulphate)-See
clause 39 E
Page 2317
Omit.'
Bicycles, as under-

Motor, packed in cases or crates

	

.

	

C
Motor, unpacked, not otherwise specified . .

	

B
Pedal, packed in cases, crates, cartons or

cardboard envelopes

	

. .

	

.

	

C
Pedal, unpacked (assembled or

unassembled)

	

. .

	

. .

	

. .

	

See clause 33
Pedal or motor, accompanying passengers

	

Seeclauses 33 and 34

Bicycles, as under-
Motor, packed in cases or crates

	

. .

	

.

	

C
Motor, unpacked, not otherwise specified

(accepted at owner's risk only)

	

. .

	

. .

	

C
Pedal, packed in cases, crates, cartons or
cardboard envelopes

	

. .

	

. .

	

C
Pedal, unpacked (assembled or

unassembled)

	

. .

	

. .

	

. .

	

. .

	

See clause 33
Pedal, accompanying passengers

	

. .

	

. .

	

See clause 33

Insert after "Motor cars, midget, racing

	

. .

	

A":
Motor cycles, as under-
Packed in cases or crates

	

.

	

C
Unpacked, not otherwise specified (accepted

at owner's risk only)

	

. .

	

. .

	

C
Page 2339
Omit:
Sulphate of alumina, for water-purification purposes.-See clause

39 E

Sulphate ofalumina (ferric alum oraluminium sulphate)--See clause
39 E

BY AUTHORITY: P. D. HASSELBERG, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEWZEALAND-1983
t604J-83PT






